
Thrall Tiger Invitational Baseball Tournament
March 6-8, 2025

Participating Teams

Thrall Tigers 19-3A
Troy Trojans 17-3A
Clifton Cubs 17-3A
Orangefield Bobcats 22-3A
Florence Buffaloes 5-3A
Valley Mills Eagles 14-2A
Rosebud-Lott Cougars 27-2A
Crawford Pirates 14-2A
Holland Hornets 27-2A
Leander Rouse JV 25-5A



Thrall Tiger Invitational Baseball Tournament
March 6-8, 2025

Entry Fee

$400.00 + 1 Box NFHS Approved Baseballs (Turned into Press Box Prior to 1st Game)

Please make checks payable to: Thrall Athletics and mail to:

Thrall High School
℅ Justin Adams, Head Baseball Coach
201 S. Bounds St.
Thrall, TX 76578

Tournament Rules/Information

● Each team is scheduled to play 4 games, weather permitting.
● All games at 1 Hour 40 Minute time limit, finish the inning. If tied when time expires, the

game will end in a tie. If time remains after regulation, an additional inning may be
played.

● Run Rules: 8 after 5. 10 after 4. 12 after 3.
● Home Team is the Official Book.
● Teams are responsible for their own pitch count.
● Thrall will always be the Home Team, and occupy the 1st Base Dugout.
● No Pre-Game Infield.
● Teams may use cages for BP. One cage per team.
● Please help with foul balls on your side.
● Water will be provided in dugouts.
● *We will start games early if possible, but will take 15 minutes between games.
● Hospitality Room or meal tickets provided to coaches.
● Team Meal Deals will be available for purchase.
● **ABSOLUTELY NO SUNFLOWER SEEDS.** A $500 fine will be assessed.
● **NO SPIKES ON THE MOUND.**

Contact Information

Justin Adams Bobby Garza Justin Hanke
Head Baseball Coach Varsity 1st Assistant JV Head Coach
(936)-433-9665 (361)-231-0824 (254)-394-5281
justin.adams@thrallisd.org roberto.garza@thrallisd.org justin.hanke@thrallisd.org



Thrall Tiger Invitational Baseball Tournament
March 6-8, 2025

Parking Map

Please use the map below as a reference for both teams and parents. We have made
many facilities improvements that are not yet on the satellite images.

Tiger Drive. Enter Here.

Additional Parking

Team Entrance/Bus Drop Off

Bus Parking

Gate Fees/Tournament Passes

● $5 Daily Gate Fee for Adults.
● $10 Tournament Pass.
● NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. Links to purchase tickets will be shared the

week of the event.
● Pass must be shown for entry.
● QR Codes will be available at the gate if needed to purchase.
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Coaches Contact Information

Thrall Troy Trojans
Justin Adams Steve Sebesta
justin.adams@taylorisd.org steve.sebesta@troyisd.org
(936)-433-9665 (210)-872-8977

Crawford Holland
Randy Smith Patrick Kruger
rsmith@crawford-isd.net pkruger@hollandisd.org
(254)-709-0648 (254)-855-7134

Clifton Florence
Brian Slater Chase Burrow
Brian.slater@cliftonisd.org cburrow@florenceisd.net
(940)-781-4090 (254)-297-9467

Valley Mills Orangfield
Dusty Brittain Jake Nash
dusty.brittain@vmisd.net jnash@orangefieldisd.net
(254)-493-9940 (903)-216-0975

Rosebud-Lott Leander Rouse JV
Drew Quinney Chad Krempin
dquinney@rlisd.org chad.krempin@leanderisd.org
(979)-758-1284 (512)-796-5434
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Thursday, March 6th

8:00AM Florence vs. Rosebud-Lott
10:00AM Florence vs. Troy
12:00PM Troy vs. Rosebud-Lott
2:00PM Holland vs. Clifton
4:00PM Holland vs. Valley Mills
6:00PM Thrall vs. Clifton
8:00PM Thrall vs. Orangefield

Friday, March 7th

8:00AM Rosebud-Lott vs. Leander Rouse JV
10:00AM Leander Rouse JV vs. Crawford
12:00PM Rosebud-Lott vs. Crawford
2:00PM Orangefield vs. Clifton
4:00PM Valley Mills vs. Clifton
6:00PM Orangefield vs. Valley Mills
8:00PM Thrall vs. Holland

Saturday, March 8th

8:00AM Orangefield vs. Holland
10:00AM Leander Rouse JV vs. Valley Mills
12:00PM Thrall vs. Troy
2:00PM Leander Rouse JV vs. Florence
4:00PM Crawford vs.Troy
6:00PM Crawford vs. Florence


